



CELEBRATING 50 YEARS OF KINETIC

KEL:SH:SE

Date: 16 February 2023

To,
The Manager-Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, P J Towers
Fort, Mumbai- 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 500240

Subject: Newspaper Publication – Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed clippings of the newspaper publication of the “**Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022**”, published in Financial Express and Loksatta dated 16 February 2023. The same are also available on the Company’s website at www.kineticindia.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,

For Kinetic Engineering Limited




Chaitanya Mundra
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

KINETIC ENGINEERING LTD

HEAD OFFICE:
Kinetic Innovation Park
D-1 Block, 18/2 MIDC, Chinchwad,
Pune, Maharashtra 411019, India

FACTORY:
Kinetic Manufacturing Plant
Nagar-Daund Road,
Ahmednagar 414001, India

CONTACT:
+91 20 66142049
www.KineticIndia.com
CIN:L35912MH1970PLC014819

LCC INFOTECH LIMITED
(CIN: L7200WB1985PLC073196)
REG. OFFICE: P-16, C.I.T. ROAD P S ENTALLY KOLKATA WB 700014
EMAIL: CORPORATE@LCCINFOTECH.CO.IN, URL: www.lccinfotech.in
Extract of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Qtr ended on 31.12.2022
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No./Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Current Qtr Ended 31-12-2022 (Un-Audited)	Year to Date 31-12-2022 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Current Qtr Ended 31-12-2022 (Un-Audited)	Year to Date 31-12-2022 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	1.87	52.53	121.03	1.87	52.53	121.03
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional or extraordinary items)	(55.17)	(113.41)	(73.61)	(55.17)	(113.41)	(73.72)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional or extraordinary items)	(55.17)	(113.41)	(73.61)	(55.17)	(113.41)	(73.72)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax, exceptional or extraordinary items)	(55.17)	(113.41)	(73.61)	(55.17)	(113.41)	(73.72)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(55.17)	(113.41)	(73.61)	(55.17)	(113.41)	(73.72)
6 Equity Share Capital (FV2%)	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings Per Share	-	-	-	-	-	-
For continuing operations						
1: Basic:	(0.0436)	(0.0896)	(0.0581)	(0.0436)	(0.0896)	(0.0582)
2: Diluted:	(0.0436)	(0.0896)	(0.0581)	(0.0436)	(0.0896)	(0.0582)
For discontinued operations						
1: Basic:	-	-	-	-	-	-
2: Diluted:	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s)
Place: Kolkata
Date: 14th February 2023

For LCC Infotech Limited
Siddharth Lakhotia
Director
DIN: 00057511

GENERIC ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS LIMITED
Add: 201 & 202, Fitwell House, 2nd Floor, Opp Home Town L B S Road, Vikhroli (West) Mumbai- 400083, Maharashtra, India
CIN: L45100MH1994PLC082540 Phone No: 022-25780272 Website: www.gecpl.com, Email Id: geninfo@gecpl.com
Extract of STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	6,213.76	5,565.04	18,572.42	15,856.40	26,036.77
2	Net Profit/ Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	428.02	313.87	1218.91	885.85	1,742.40
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	428.02	313.87	1218.91	885.85	1,742.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	317.58	204.16	941.39	727.54	1,392.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	316.46	204.16	940.27	727.54	1,396.40
6	Equity Share Capital	2106.97	2106.97	2106.97	2106.97	2106.97
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	0.75	0.49	2.23	1.73	3.31
	2. Diluted:	0.68	0.49	2.01	1.73	3.31

Notes: 1) The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The figures for quarter ended December 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between un-audited figures in respect of quarter ended December 31, 2022 and the year to date published figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.
3) The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company. (http://www.bseindia.com, https://www.nseindia.com/ and www.gecpl.com).

By Order of the Board of Director
Generic Engineering Construction and Projects Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Manish Patel
Managing Director
DIN: 00195878

Date: 14/02/2023
Place: Mumbai

SHANTI OVERSEAS (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L74110MP2011PLC025807
Regd. Off.: 203, 2nd Floor, N.M. Verge, 8/5 Yeshwant Niwas Road, Indore (M.P.) 452003
Website: www.shantioverseas.com; E-mail Id: mail@shantioverseas.com; Tel: +91-731-4020586, +91-731-4020587
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31-12-22 (Un-audited)	31-12-21 (Un-audited)	31-12-22 (Un-audited)	31-12-21 (Un-audited)	
1	Total Income From Operation	835.16	4,730.92	14,459.30	8,283.23	20,307.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before taxes and Extraordinary items)	(563.33)	(281.29)	(1,066.72)	(630.56)	334.93
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before taxes (after Extraordinary items)	(563.33)	(281.29)	(1,066.72)	(630.56)	334.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes (after Extraordinary items)	(511.12)	(197.31)	(1,008.14)	(500.03)	309.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit (loss) and other comprehensive income for the period after tax)	(510.68)	(197.31)	(1,006.82)	(500.03)	312.70
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	1,110.60	1,110.60	1,110.60	1,110.60	1,110.60
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	2,128.32
8	Earnings per share (for discontinued & continuing operation) :					
	(a) Basic	(4.60)	(1.78)	(9.08)	(4.50)	2.79
	(b) Diluted	(4.60)	(1.78)	(9.08)	(4.50)	2.79

NOTES : 1) The Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable beginning 1st April, 2020, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with the transition date of 1st April, 2019.
2) Additional information on standalone financial results are given below: (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31-12-22 (Un-audited)	31-12-21 (Un-audited)	31-12-22 (Un-audited)	31-12-21 (Un-audited)	
i	Total Income from operations (net)	156.03	1,933.45	2,077.07	5,245.50	7,014.40
ii	Profit/Loss before tax	(398.57)	26.71	(672.70)	(141.63)	57.80
iii	Profit/Loss after tax	(347.61)	30.61	(617.56)	(93.87)	50.66

3) The above results were reviewed by the audit committee at its meeting held on 14th February, 2023 and thereafter approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
4) The previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever found necessary.
5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2022 are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.shantioverseas.com and on the website of NSE (www.nseindia.com).

Ayush Kacholia
Managing Director
DIN :- 03096933

Date: 14/02/2023
Place: Indore

KINETIC ENGINEERING LIMITED
Regd. Office : D-1 Block, Plot No. 18/2, M.I.D.C. Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019
Ph.: 91-20-66142078, Fax: +91-20-66142088/89 | Email: kelinvestors@kineticindia.com
Website: www.kineticindia.com | CIN : L35912MH1970PLC014819
Extract of CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Dec 31 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended Dec 31 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended Dec 31 2021 (Unaudited)
		1	Total Revenue from Operations	3275
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47	101	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47	101	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47	101	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	47	101	-
6	Equity Share Capital	1988	1988	-
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs 10 each)	-	-	-
	Basic / Diluted	0.24	0.51	-

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION :

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Dec 31 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended Dec 31 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended Dec 31 2021 (Unaudited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	3275
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	48	102	91
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	48	102	91
4	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	48	102	91

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results for quarter and nine month ended on December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine month ended on December 31, 2022 are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.kineticindia.com. (2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023. The statutory auditors of company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the results. (3) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to current period's presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Kinetic Engineering Limited
Sd/-
A. A. Fiordia
Managing Director
DIN : 00332204

Date: 14.02.2023
Place: Pune

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER(WW) THROUGH EE (E&M) HP-1
DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
HAIDER PUR WATER WORKS, DELHI — 110085
Tel No. 011-27552446-47, Email ID: eemhnp1.djb@nic.in
Press N.I.T. No.21 (2022-23)

S. No.	Name of work	Approximate Value based on Schedule of rates/ Item rates/Lump sum (Rs. in Lacs)	Earnest Money In Rs.	Tender Fee	Date of release of tender in e-procurement solution	Last date/ time of receipt of tender through e-procurement solution
1	Replacement of 3 Nos. pumps of Khyala Main at CWP/HP-I Tender ID: 2023_DJB_236519_1	Item Rate	Rs.-144000/-	1000/-	13.02.2023	27.2.2023

Further details in this regards can be seen at <https://delhi.govtprocurement.com>
ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER) Sd/- (SUNIL KUMAR) EE (E&M) HP-1
Adv. No. J.S.V. 497 (2022-23)
STOP CORONA; WEAR MASK, MAINTAIN SOCIAL DISTANCING AND MAINTAIN HAND HYGIEN

OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CHEIF ENGINEER M-3
DY. SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (T) M-3
DELHI JAL BOARD : GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
H-BLOCK : SECTOR-15 : ROHINI : DELHI-89
E-mail Id:- eetenderingm3.djb@gmail.com
PRESS NIT No. 94 (2022-23)
Press Notice Tender

S. No.	Name of Work	Amount put to Tender Estimated cost	EMD/ Tender Fee	Date of release of tender procurement solution/ I.D. No.	Last date/time of receipt of bid through e-procurement solution
1	Trapping of drains behind Jaidar wala Bagh Back-side and Railway crossing alonging supplementary drain bank near SPS Sanjay Gandhi Transport nagar in Badi Constituency AC-05 under ACE M-3	Rs. 61,800/- 30,89,183/-	Rs. 500/-	13-02-2023 2023_DJB_236460_1	24-02-2023 Upto 3.00 PM
2	Trapping of different drains from Badi tikona Park-1&FC bridge to Jaidar wala Bagh drain in Badi Constituency AC-05 under ACE M-3	Rs. 60,400/- 30,19,999/-	Rs. 500/-	13-02-2023 2023_DJB_236473_1	24-02-2023 Upto 3.00 PM

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>.
ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER) Sd/-
Adv. No. J.S.V. 494 (2022-23)
"STOP CORONA; Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

Biocon
Registered Office: Biocon Limited, 20th KM Hosur Road, Electronic City 560 100, Bangalore - 560 100
CIN: L2429BA1978PLC004317
Extract of UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Million, except per equity share data)

Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	9 months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)
	I Revenue from operations	29,411	74,003
II Profit before exceptional items and tax	2,459	6,889	2,689
III Profit/(loss) before tax	(255)	4,005	2,689
IV Profit/(loss) attributable to shareholders of the company	(418)	1,495	1,871
V Total comprehensive income attributable to shareholders of the company	1,391	3,262	1,804
VI Paid-up equity share capital [Face value of Rs. 5 each]	6,003	6,003	6,003
VII Earnings per share [of Rs. 5 each]	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)
(a) Basic	(0.35)	1.25	1.57
(b) Diluted	(0.35)	1.25	1.56

1. Key standalone financial information

Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	9 months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)
	I Revenue from operations	5,550	14,862
II Profit before tax	465	11,751	433
III Net Profit for the period	352	10,376	255

2. The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2022 in respect of Biocon Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023. The reports of the statutory auditors are unqualified.
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.biocon.com.

OVOBEL FOODS LIMITED
CIN: L85110KA1993PLC013875
Regd. Office: Ground Floor, No.46, Old No. 32/1, 3rd Cross, Aga Abbas Ali Road, Ulsoor, Bangalore- 560042, Tel: 080-25594145 / 25594147, Fax 080-25594147
E Mail: info@ovobelfoods.com Website: www.ovobelfoods.com

"Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd Quarter ended 31st December, 2022 (See Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015)" (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	Year to date figures till 31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Previous Year) (Un-audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	5,465.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,385.93	3,257.95	14.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,385.93	3,257.95	14.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	952.89	2,415.11	(6.55)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	952.82	2,415.18	(6.40)
6	Equity Share Capital	950.08	950.08	1,050.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	1. Basic	10.03	25.42	(0.06)
	2. Diluted	10.03	25.42	(0.06)

*Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the companies website (www.ovobelfoods.com). b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Ovobel Foods Limited
Sd/-Prakruti Sarvouy
Company Secretary
Place: Bangalore
Date : 14th February, 2023

TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED
Regd. Office: #8-2-293/82/A/1107, Plot No 1107, Road No 55, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-33.
CIN: L72200TG1994PLC018391, Website: www.terasoftware.com, Tel: 040 2354 7447

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months Period Ended		Figures for the year ended
		31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	5,306.52	2,732.85	3,870.50	10,938.67	9,201.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	622.21	(68.73)	40.36	511.07	(140.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	622.21	(68.73)	40.36	511.07	(140.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	128.98	(73.08)	29.12	(3.47)	(148.95)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	128.98	(73.08)	29.12	(3.47)	(148.95)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year	-	-	-	-	4.04
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					9.487.63
	Basic	1.03	(0.58)	0.23	(0.03)	(1.19)
	Diluted	1.03	(0.58)	0.23	(0.03)	(1.19)

Notes: 1) The above financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 14th February, 2023
2) This statement is as per regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results of the Company were prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the act") read with relevant rules issued there under ("Ind AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").
3) Bank guarantee invoked by "Andhra Pradesh State Fibernet limited" of Rs.4.28 Crores. The said action was challenged by the company before the division bench of Andhra Pradesh High Court, Amaravathi, which is pending. Based on the legal opinion given by the counsel, the company has not made any provision in its books of accounts.
4) The company sold part of its Land measuring 22634 Sq yards situated at Anarum village, Gummadala Mandal, Sangareddy District, Telangana, India for an amount of Rs. 21,95,50,000/- and the amount has been received during the Quarter.
5) During the quarter, the company has written off outstanding receivables as Bad debts amounting to Rs. 2566.35 lakhs
6) During the quarter, the company treated the outstanding payables/creditors as credit balances written back, which are back to back liabilities on the Bad debts written off.
7) During the quarter, the company has written off the IT refund receivables, TDS Receivables, for an amount of Rs.276.53 lakhs which were not materialized for long periods and treated/accounted the same as prior period taxes.
8) Corresponding Quarter/Year figures have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to conform to the classification of the current period.

For TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED
Sd/- T. Gopichand
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00107886

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14th February, 2023

PANACHE DIGILIFE LIMITED
CIN: L72200MH2007PLC169415
Regd Office : Building No. A3, Unit No. 102 To 108, 201 To 208, Babosa Industrial Park, Saravali Village, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302
Corporate Office : 507

